
Installation guide

Thermostatic expansion valve 

Type TE 2 for R744 (CO2 )
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Refrigerant: 
CO2 

Max. working pressure:
PS / MWP: 90 bar / 1305 psig

Max. test pressure
Ptest = 99 bar / 1435 psig
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Min. 35 Nm (26 ft-lbs)
Max. 45 Nm (34 ft-lbs) 
  

0303 0303030303

D
an

fo
ss

6
8

Z
1

4
.2

0

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
    

Torx T25
Max. 4Nm (3ft-lbs) 
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Temperature ranges:

N  = -40 – 0 °C / -40 – 32 °F


